Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One World Networks Integrated Technologies, Inc.		07/09/2001	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musicom Corporation
Street Address:	2545 East Sunrise Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 207
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1989696	
Registration Number:	2110262	YOUR BACKSTAGE PASS TO ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900052316

Fax Number: (212)593-9175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-980-0120 Phone: Email: pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Edward H. Rosenthal

Address Line 1: Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz, PC

Address Line 2: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8239-0300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward H. Rosenthal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0046

Signature:	/ehr8022/
Date:	06/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=musicom#page1.tif source=musicom#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0047

9543378000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment ("Assignment") is made on the 9th day of July 2001, by ONE WORLD NETWORKS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, to MUSICOM CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia corporation.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

Trademark Name	Registration #	Date Registered
Entertainment Drive Logo	1989696	July 30, 1996
eDrive	2068528	June 10, 1997
Entertainment Drive	2078443	July 15, 1997
yDrive	2080679	July 22, 1997
Your Backstage Pass To Entertainment	2110262	November 4, 1997
eDrive Surfer's Club	2145818	March 24, 1998

(individually and collectively known as the "Trademark(s)") for which ASSIGNOR owns Federal Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (the "Registration(s)");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Registration(s) and Trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademark(s) and any and all renewals thereof for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

("ASSIGNOR")

ONE WORLD NETWORKS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: LIZ EDLIC, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0048 State of California

County of Los Angeles

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

gnature Multiple (Seal)

JULIE K. ROOS
Commission # 1240875
Notary Public - Collitornics
Los Angeles County
My Comm, Expires Nov 5, 2003

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0049